4964

Conrad, Iowa.
, May 1st, 1939.
Council met in the regular May meeting at the
Town Hall, with Councilmen Brockway, Crouse,
Gravenstein, Hesselhuus, and Newton present.
Absent: Mayor Giler.
On being called to order by the Clerk at 7:00
P.M., Crouse moved and Brockway seconded a motion
that the Council adjourn upon call of the Clerk when

Mayor Gier could be present. : Carried.
| brd @ Bef. ohn K=o -
Town Clerk. P Mayor.

Conrad, Iowa.
May 8th, 1939.

Council met in adjourned session at the Town
Hall, with Mayor Gier and Councilmen Brockway,

Crouse, Gravemstein, Hesselhuus, and Newton present.

Absent: None.

On being called to order at 7:00 P.M. by Mayor
Gier, the minutes of the regular meetings held on
April 3rd, 1939, including the Board of Review and
Board of Health, the special meeting held on April
4th, 1939, and the regular meeting held on May 1lst,
1939, were read by the Clerk and approved as read.

The Town Treasurer's Monthly Report for April,
1939, was peesented, approved as read, and ordered
placed on file.

Moved by Crouse and seconded by Gravenstein
that the Clerk be authorized to issue a Town Warrant
to the Conrad Cemetery Associstion for $88.95, which
represents the amount of Spring Taxes received from the
County Treasurer in the Cemetery Fund. Carried.

Councilman Brockway introduced the following
resolution and moved its adoption. Same was seconded
by Councilman Hesselhuus: '

RESOLUTION.
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE INCORPORATED TOWN
OF COBRAD, GRUNDY COUNTY, IOWA: '

That the Town Treasurer and the Town Clerk are
hereby authorized to credit the delinquent taxes
received from the County Treasurer in the Consolidated
Fund, emounting to $104.49, and the Road Fund, amounting
to $2.00, and current taxes received in the 0iling Fund,
smounting to $40.70, totaling, in all, $147.19, to the.
General Fund for the purpose of accounting and distri-
bution.

On call of roll, Councilmen Brockway, Crouse,
Gravenstein, Hesselhuus, and Newton all voted Naye".
Nays: None.

The Mayor then declared this Resolution duly
passed and adopted this 8th day of May, A.D., 1939.

ATTEST:» . ég

wn Clerk.

7

The following bills were Sented, and approved
by the Finance Committee:

GENERAL FUND.

F. A. Prescott, Town Marshall, $50.00
Parrott & Sons, Office Supplies, 23.03
Western Metal Co., 6 Curb Boxes, 15.00
The Record, Printing, 55.74
J. F. Wheeler, Treasurer's Bond, 15.00
R. C. Dickover, Street Work, 54,07
WATER WORKS FUND. ' )

Iowa State Treas., Sales Tax, 4,74
Pirst State Bank, Viater Power, 11.48
Water Tower Paint Co, Painting Water Tower

and Tank, . 250,00
R. C. Dickover, Water Supt., 40,00

First State Bank, Water Power, ' 12.33

3

4

7




|
|
|

Fﬁ‘f““““f““““““’“““*f“””’““*‘*‘““***‘***“"*“ﬁ""ﬂ*""**
348 |

LIGHT FUND.
First State Bank, Street Lighting, $40,80
First State Bank, Street Lighting, - 40,80
GRADING FUND.
Jerry Friday, . 54 1/3 gal Gas, 8.53
A, J, H. Bottles, Gas and 0il, 1.61
R. C. Dickover, Labor, 7.00
‘ FIRE MAINTENANCE FUND., '
E. M., Stover, Check Fire Truck, 1.00
i SEWAGE DISPOSAL FUND.

R. C. Dickover, Labor, 5.95
| CEMETERY FUND.

Conrad Cemetery Ass'n, Spring Taxes, 88.9%5

Moved by Newton and seconded by Crouse that all these
bills be allowed, and warrants drawn for same. Carried.

Moved by Newton and seconded by Brockway that
Clifford C. Belz be appointed Town Clerk for the
ensuing year. Carried.

Moved by Crouse and seconded by Gravenstein that the
compensation of the Town Clerk for the ensuing year be
set at $20.00 per month, payable quarterly. Carried.

Mayor Gier appointed F. A. Prescott as Town Marshsll
and R, C., Dickover as Water Superintendent and Street
Commissioner for the ensuing year.

Moved by Brockway and seconded by Gravenstein that
F. A. Prescott be appointed Night Watch for the ensuing
year. Carried.

Moved by Brockway and seconded by Crouse that the
compensation of the Town Marshall and Night Watch for
the ensuing year be set at $60.,00 per month, payable
monthly, said compensation to include the care of the
Fire Truck. Carried.

Mayor Gier appointed R. C. Dickover as Special
Marshall to serve until June lst, 1939.

Moved by Newton and seconded by Crouse that the
compensation of the Water Superintendent for the ensuing
year be set at $30.00 per month, payable monthly, with
40¢ per hour additional for labor as Street Commissioner:

‘ Carried.

Moved by Hesselhuus and seconded by Gravensteln
that the Town Clerk procure a supply of Traffic Tickets
for use by the Town Marshall. : Carried.

Councilman Newton intriéduced the following resolution
and moved its adoption. Same was seconded by Councllman
Hesselhuus.

RESOLUTION.

X "BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE INCORPORATED

TOWN OF CONRAD, GRUNDY COUNTY, IOWA:

That all of the Streets and Avenues within the
corporate limits of the town are hereby ordered oiled
and the entire costs thereof, except the expense of olling
the intersections, shall be assessed to the abutting
property according to the benefits conferred thereby.
The oiling to be done by the Municipality and the benefits
assessed in accordance with the state law providing for
the oiling of streets and assessing the costs to the
abutting property benefited." .

On c¢all of roll, Councilmen Brockway, Crouse,
Gravenstein, Hesselhuus, and Newton all voted "aye".
Nays, None. Absent: None.

The Mayor then declared this Resolution duly passed
and adopted this 8th day of May, A.D., 1939.

ATTEST: 8

own Clerk.

Moved by Crouse and sec
Town Clerk be authorized to order out an 8,000 gal.Car
of No. 2 Road 0il when instructed to do so by the Street
and Alley Committee. - Carried.

Moved by Newton and seconded by Crouse that the
Town Clerk be authorized to issue a duplicate warrant
to Earl Poe for $1.47 for Town Warrant #895 which is
claimed to have been lost or destroyed. - Carried.

Moved by Gravenstein and seconded by Hesselhuus
that the appoilntment of I. A. Cohen as Chief and Leonard



[y EE

~
& -

Ly

%

W

Bee,,
P

o~

Loverin as Assistant Chief of Conrad's Volunteer PFire
Department be approved by the Council. Carried.
Moved by Hesselhuus and seconded by Crouse that
the Continuation Certificate of the Merchants Mutual
Bonding Company's Bond #16906 for $2,000.00 fop
Jo. F. Wheeler as Town Treasurer, and the Continuation
Certificate of the American Surety's Company's Bond
#330376K for $500.00 for Clifford C. Belsg as Town
Clerk, and the Continuation Certificate of the
American Surety's Company's Bond #330377K for $500.00
for John R, Gier as Mayor, all be approved and
accepted by the Council. Carried.
: Moved by Gravenstein and seconded by Crouse that
the Town Clerk arrange for $500.00 insurance on the
Town's Grader House and $1,000.00 insurance on the

Town Hall. Carried.
Moved by Hesselhuus and seconded by Brockway
to adjourn. Carried.

The Mayor declared the Council ad journed.

O (. 8 Aoty KGui s

Conrad, Iowa.

June 5, 1939,
Council met in. the regular June meeting at the
Town Hall, with Mayor Gier and Councilmen Brockway,
Crouse, Gravenstein, Hesselhuus, and Newton present.
Absent: None.
On being called to order at 7:10 P. M. by Mayor
Gier, the minutes of the adjourned meeting of May 8th,
1939, was read by the Clerk, and approved as read.
The Town Treasurer's Monthly Report for May, 1939,
was presented, approved, and ordered placed on file.
The following bills were presented, and approved
by the Finance Committee:
’ GENERAL FUND.

C & N W Ry, Fgt. Road 0il, $194.09

F. A. Prescott, Town Marshall, 60,00

Whorrall & Hunt, Cas. Insurance, 8.32

Calvin Crouse, 0iling Streets, 24,40

Clifford C. Belz, Town Clerk, 29.79

Conrad Record, Printing, 7.35

W. J. Hastie, Road Gravel, 106.41

R. C. Dickover, Street Work, 27.20
CITY HALL FUND.

H. E. Frederick, Insurance, $22.10
LIGHT FUND.

State Bank, Street Lights, $40.80
WATER WORKS FUND.

State Bank, Water Power, $13.55

R. C. Dickover, Water Supt., 30,00
BAND FUND.

Town Band Comm., Spring Taxes, $73.70
CITY IMPROVEMENT FUND.

W. J. Hastie, Road Gravel, $86.37
SEWAGE DISPOSAL FUND.

H. B. Foster, Tools, #10.87

Rayt!s Station, Gas & 0il, 2.36

A, E. Bockes, Trucking, 22.43

R. C. Dickover, Labor, 34,80
SEWER FUND. _

A. E. Bockes, Trucking $57.57

' GRADING FUND.
R. C. Dickover, Labor, $14.80

Moved by Newton and seconded by Hesselhuus that
all these bills be allowed, and warrants drawn for same.
Carried.
Moved by Crouse and seconded by Gravenstein that
the bill of Earl Poe, amounting to $95.00, be allowed
but payment withheld pending settlement of garnishment
proceedings. Carried.

349




